to regulate the construction and management of county
jails."

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SECTION i. That all bonds heretofore issued or pur-
porting to have been issued by any county in this state,
under chapter one hundred and fifty-seven (157) of the
General Laws of eighteen hundred and ninety-three
(1893), entitled "An act to regulate the construction
and management of county jails," be and the same are

Legalized. hereby validated and legalized in all things, and be and

the same are hereby declared to be valid and binding
obligations on the county or counties issuing1 the same,
providing that the same shall have been issued in con-
formity with the provisions of sections twenty-six (26),
twenty-seven (27) and twenty-eight (28) of said chap-
ter one hundred and fifty-seven (157) of the General
I-aws of eighteen hundred and ninety-three (1893).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved April 14, 1903.

CHAPTER 198. H . F . N O . W T .

An act to amend chapter one hundred and fifty-seven c?u«ty